502565203 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2610985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LLOYD RUDDOCK	11/05/2013
FERAS HATAHET	11/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF OULU	
Street Address:	PENTTI KAITERAN KATU 1	
City:	OULUN YLIOPISTO	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI- 90014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13983473	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)273-0711 Phone: 908-273-0700

Email: paralegal@gearhartlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GEARHART LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 41 RIVER RD

Address Line 4: SUMMIT, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1792 OULU 03 UTL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD GEARHART	
Signature:	/Richard Gearhart/	
Date:	11/12/2013	

PATENT

REEL: 031580 FRAME: 0735

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-Executed_1792OULU03UTL#page1.tif source=Assignment-Executed_1792OULU03UTL#page2.tif source=373Statement_Executed_1792OULU03UTL#page1.tif source=373Statement_Executed_1792OULU03UTL#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031580 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

Lloyd Ruddock, having an address c/o Oulun yliopisto, Pentti Kaiteran katu 1, Fl- 90014, Oulun Yliopisto, Finland; and

Feras Hatahet, having an address c/o Oulun yliopisto, Pentti Kaiteran katu 1, FI- 90014, Oulun Yliopisto, Finland

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention described in Patent Application entitled:

Method for producing disulfide bond containing proteins in a prokaryotic cytoplasm

having the application number 13/983,473 filed on August 2, 2013 (hereinafter Application)

WHEREAS, WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, University of Oulu, organized under the laws of Finland, having an office at Pentti Kaiteran katu 1, Fl-90014 Oulun Yliopisto, Finland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

1

Attorney Docket No.1792 OULU 93 UTL

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hand and seal

Executed this 5 day of Novemb	<u></u>
Youd Puddes	
Lloyd Ruddleck	***************************************
Witnessed by:	
Davit Joseph Signature	MAKRIT JOKELA
Signature //	Print Name:
Executed this 4 day of November	
Feras Hataliet	
Witnessed by: Marian Dakaul	MARLHDABOUL
Signature	Print Name:

Under the Pape	PTO/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2013 CNN 9651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Proof: Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a scrietion of information unless 8 displays a valid OMS control number.
	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
Applicant/Patent O	wner: University of Outu
Application No./Pa	tent No.: 13/983,473 Filed/Issue Date: 08/02/2013 or producing disulfide bond containing proteins in a prokaryotic cytoplasm
Titled: Method for	or producing disulfide bond containing proteins in a prokaryotic cytoplasm
University of Oul	u university
(Name of Assignes)	(Type of Assignme, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the	patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1. [] The assign	se of the entire right, title, and interest.
2. An assigne	e of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):
The extended the holding the	ont (by percentage) of its ownership interest is
There a	ité unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire ind interest are:
	al Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire and interest.
The assign The other parties, i	ee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). notuding inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:
	al Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire and interest.
The recipie complete transfer complete.	nt, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.
The interest identifi	ed in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (chaose one of options A or B below):
A.	nent from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy ttached.
B. A chain of t	ille from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignce as follows:
	То:
	he document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
F	То:
{	he document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
F	leel, Frame or for which a copy thereof is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and automating the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark. Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Sox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

REEL: 031580 FRAME: 0739

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013 - OM8 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB coming number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)						
3, From:			To:			
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	f is attached.		
4. From:			Ta:			
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	if is attached.		
5. From:			То:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
	Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereo	of is attached.		
6. From:	*************************		To:			
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	if is attached.		
Addition	inal documents in ti	ne chain of title are list	ed on a supplemental sheet(s).			
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(c)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of little from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.						
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]						
		plied below) is authoria	zed to act on behalf of the assiç	Date		
Pirjo Kytö:	salmi			Director of Finance		
Printed or Typed	l Name			Title or Registration Number		

[Page 2 of 2]